District I			State of New Mexico					ARTESIA DISTRICT						
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				Energy Minerals and Natural Resources					Form C-141 MAR 0 8 2018 Revised April 3, 2017					
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III							Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in							
1000 Rio Brazos	s Road, Azteo	c, NM 87410			Oil Conservation Division				RECEIVED with 19.15.29 NMAC.					
District IV 1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Santa	a Fe, NM 87505	5											
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Release Notification and Corrective Action														
			Kele	ease Notific	ation	and Co	orrective A	ction						
_nabi80	0182AV	51		/	101	OPERA			🛛 Initi	al Report	\square	Final Report		
Name of Co	Name of Company Devon Energy Production Company D437 Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88210						Contact Hubert Perry							
			Artesia, I	NM 88210		Telephone No. 575-748-3371 Facility Type Gas								
Facility Name Pioneer Federal 1														
Surface Ow	ner Private	2	wner F	Federal API No. 30-015-24777										
				LOCA	TION	OF RE	LEASE							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line	County				
G	19	21S	27E								Eddy	/		
	L			468050	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ					L				
		Lat	titude32.	467059	L(ongitude10	4.226292	N	IAD83					
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE							
Type of Rele			·			Volume of Release 1,676 MCF Volume Recovered 0 MCI								
Source of Re	lease Gas sa	ales line				Date and Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of DiscoveryFebruary 22, 2018 10:00 AMFebruary 22, 2018 10:00 AM M				IMST				
						MST		_		,				
Was Immedia	ate Notice C] No 🔲 Not Re	auirad	If YES, To		Woove	r					
Der Wilteren 9 I	Durat Failles				quirea									
By Whom? H Was a Water						Date and Hour February 23, 2018 4:37 PM MST If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
			Yes 🛛	No		N/A								
	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.'	*										
N/A														
	- C D 1-1		11-1 A											
		em and Reme ween the chec		n Taken.* nd the sales meter	on the g	tas sales line.	The gas sales lin	ne was is	solated and	the well wa	is imme	diately shut		
in to prevent						,	Ine gus sures in							
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	cen.*										
				sales gas line.										
							_							
				is true and comp										
	regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability													
should their o	operations h	ave failed to a	adequately	investigate and r	emediate	e contaminati	on that pose a thr	eat to gr	ound wate	r, surface wa	ater, hu	man health		
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.														
icuciai, state	, <u>01</u> 10cai 1a	ws and/or regi	ulacions.				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	<u>N</u>			
		<i>. . .</i>					012 0011			\frown	<u> </u>			
Signature: J	<u>Michael S</u>	hoemaker				Approved by Environmental Specialist:								
Printed Name	e: Michael	Shoemaker				Approved by	pecialis							
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			210/10		~~~/	- M	Λ.			
Title: Enviro	onmental Pr	ofessional				Approval Da	te: 114/18		Expiration	Date: N	H			
E-mail Addre	ess: mike.sl	hoemaker@dv	vn.com			Conditions o	f Approval:			7				
						1	FINAL			Attached	120	41,1,2		
	Date: 03/08/2018 Phone: 575.748.3371 FINAL OKF-44U Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary													
^r Attach Addi	nonal Snee	ets II necess	агу											

NM OIL CONSERVATION

Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

From:	Shoemaker, Mike <mike.shoemaker@dvn.com></mike.shoemaker@dvn.com>
Sent:	Thursday, March 8, 2018 6:05 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD
Cc:	Reyna, Jennifer; Fulks, Brett
Subject:	Pioneer Federal 1_1676 mcf_2.12.18
Attachments:	Pioneer Fed Com 1_1,676mcf_2.22.18 GIS Image.pdf; Pioneer Fed Com 1_1,676mcf_
	2.22.18 Inital C-141.doc

Good Evening,

Attached please find the Initial/Final C-141 and GIS Image for the 1,676 mcf gas release at the Pioneer Federal 1 on 2.22.18. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Mike Shoemaker EHS Representative

Devon Energy Corporation

6488 Seven Rivers Highway Artesia, New Mexico 88210 575-746-5566 Office 575-513-5035 Mobile



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Fulks, Brett <brett.fulks@dvn.com></brett.fulks@dvn.com>
Sent:	Friday, February 23, 2018 4:37 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD
Cc:	Aguilar, Leonard; Perry, Hubert; Shoemaker, Mike; Jennifer Rainey; Gladden, Randy
Subject:	PIONEER FEDERAL COM 1(API #30-015-24777) Gas Release Notification

Good afternoon,

Devon identified the following release at 10:00 AM MST on 02/22/18. The volume of the release was not known until this afternoon after reviewing meters and calculations. The incident is described below.

- 1. PIONEER FEDERAL COM 1 (API #30-015-24777)
 - a. A pinhole developed between the check meter and the sales meter on the gas sales line, releasing approximately 1,676 mcf.

A C-141 will be prepared and submitted with GPS coordinates of the area affected.

Thanks,

Brett Fulks EHS Representative

Devon Energy Corporation

6488 Seven Rivers Highway Artesia, New Mexico 88210 575 748 1844 Direct 432 301 3223 Mobile



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.